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Features XT Sy
BODYSTYLE

5 door Touring wagon [ ] o
SAFETY

Driver and front passenger airbags o o
Front side airbags [ ] o
Full length curtain airbags { [ ]
ABS with Electronic Brake Force Distribution (EBFD) [ ] [ ]
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA) [ ] {
Side impact absorbent door padding (front doors) [ ] [
Pretensioning and force limiting front seatbelts [ ] {
Height adjustable front seatbelts [ ] [
Front and rear seatbelt fastening indicator lights [ ] {
Three rear 3-point seatbelts [ o
Rear door child safety locks [ ] o
Rear seat child restraint anchorage points [ ] o
Automatic door unlocking in accident [ ] o
Automatic activation of hazard lights under emergency braking L [ ]
SECURITY

Rolling code transponder immobiliser [ ] o
Visible VIN [ ] [ ]
Internally operated central locking [ ] o
Delayed automatic locking (functions when vehicle is unlocked but not entered) [ ] {
Automatic locking doors and boot (activated by vehicle moving) [ ] ([
Security coded audio system [ ] {
Locking fuel filler cap [ ] ([
Door ajar warning [ ] {
Key in ignition lock warning alarm ] o
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE

Cruise control + speed limiter O O
Speed sensitive power steering [ ] o
Remote control central locking L [ ]
Remote opening of rear windscreen from key [ ] o
Electronic parking assistance @) o
Location of car via plip [ ] o
Electric windows with one touch and anti-pinch feature L [ ]
Height and reach adjustable steering wheel [ ] [
Driver foot rest [ ] [
Electrically operated and heated door mirrors [ ] [
Electric folding door mirrors [ ) [ )
Split tailgate opening [ ] {
Tinted glass [ o
Athermic (heat reflective) windscreen [ ] [ ]
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Features XT XT HDi
IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATION

RD4 six speaker radio/CD player [ ] o
MP3 player connectivity [ ] o
Speed related volume controls [ ] o
Digital 'head up' display separate from stereo unit L ®
Remote audio controls on steering column [ ] o
RT4 multimedia satellite navigation system o o
HEATING AND VENTILATION

Air conditioning [ ] [
Pollen filter [ {
INSTRUMENTS

Speedometer with digital odometer and digital trip recorder [ ] {
Rev counter [ [
Water temperature and fuel gauges [ ] {
Oil level gauge [ o
Distance to next service indicator [ ] [ ]
Trip computer L [ ]
External temperature gauge ® o
Multi-function digital display, warning messages and vehicle check [ ] o
INTERIOR FEATURES

Front door stowage bins [ ] o
Storage compartment in boot [ ] o
Front seat back map pockets [ ] o
Courtesy light with delay [ ] {
Boot light [ ] ([
Net to secure luggage in boot [ ] {
Removable security cover above boot [ ] ([
Front map reading lights [ ] {
Driver and passenger sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors [ o
Leather trimmed steering wheel [ ] o
Aluminium look finish to centre console ® ®
White instrument dials o ®
12V accessory power point in centre console ® ®
Rear 12V accessory power point [ ] o
EXTERIOR FEATURES

15" steel wheels [ ]

16" steel wheels [
16" alloy wheels O o
Sports front styling [ ] [
Shadow aluminium finish to front grille [ ] {
Body colour side rubbing strips [ ] [
Body colour door mirrors [ ] ([
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Features XT XT HDi
EXTERIOR FEATURES (cont)

Body colour door handles [ ] o
Panoramic glass roof with electric sunblind [ ] o
Metallic paint @) o
EXTERIOR LIGHTING AND VISIBILITY

Double optic halogen headlights [ ] o
Front fog lights L [ ]
Remote headlight beam adjustment from fascia [ ] {
Lights on warning alarm [ ] [
High level third brake light [ ] {
Heated glass rear window with timed cut-off [ ] [
Intermittent rear wiper [ ] {
Automatic rain-sensing front wipers [ o
Automatic headlight illumination system J [ ]
Headlight delay security illumination [ ] o
SEATING

Reclining front seats ® o
Height adjustment of front seats [ ] o
Height adjustable front head restraints [ ] o
Three rear head restraints (height adjustable) [ ] o
Sports front seats [ ] o
60/40 split folding rear seats [ ] {
Flat folding rear seats [ ] ([
Cloth trim { {
Leather trim O O

® =standard O = optional

1. Only with electronic parking assistance option



Technical Data
ENGINE

Type

Cylinders

Cubic capacity (cc)

Bore x Stroke (mm)

No. of valves

Max power (kW @ rpm)
Max torque (Nm @ rpm)
Induction

Emission standard
TRANSMISSION

Transmission type
PERFORMANCE

Maximum speed (km/h)
Acceleration 0-100km/h (sec)
0-1000m (sec)

WHEELS AND TYRES

Size

Wheel type

Full size spare wheel

FUEL TANK

Capacity )
BRAKES

Ventilated front discs
Rear discs

ABS with Electronic Brake Force Distribution

Emergency Brake Assist
STEERING

Speed sensitive power steering

Turning circle between kerbs (m)

SUSPENSION

Front

Rear

XT

1.6-litre
petrol

4.
1598
77x85.8
16
88 (@ 6000
160 @ 4250
Electronic
Euro 4

4 auto

195
11.5
32.9

185/65 R15T
15" steel
o

o
10.6

: N
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XT HDi

1.6-litre
turbo diesel

4.
1560
75x88.3
16
80 @ 4000
240 @ 1750
Turbo diesel
Euro 4

5 man

193
10.3
32.2

195/55 R16V
16" steel
([ ]

[ ]
10.6

Independent with Macpherson type struts, helical
springs and hydraulic dampers

Rear torsion beam, helical springs and hydraulic valve

N
o



Technical Data
WEIGHTS

Kerb weight (kg)
Maximum braked trailer towing weight (kg)
DIMENSIONS

Length (mm)

Width excluding mirrors (mm)
Width including mirrors (mm)
Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Boot volume with seats in place to security cover height (1)
CONSUMPTION AND EMISSIONS
City cycle (1/ 100km)

Highway cycle (1 / 100km)

Combined cycle (I / 100km)

CO, emissions (g / km)

XT

1335
1150

4159
1748
1972
1527
2540
325

9.8
5.5
7.0
167

ing

XT HDi

@ = standard

1350
1150

4159
1748
1972
1527
2540
325

6.1
4.4
5.0
131

O = optional

Peugeot Automobiles Australia offers this information as a general guide to product specifications. All data is believed to be correct as at May 2009,
however, as development is an ongoing process, changes may occur from time to time which will not necessarily reflected herein. Therefore,
Peugeot Automobiles Australia reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Accordingly, this information should not be regarded as
an infallible guide to correct specifications, nor does it constitute an offer for sale of any particular vehicle. Dealers are not agents of Peugeot
Automobiles Australia and have absolutely no authority to bind Peugeot Automobiles Australia by an express or implied undertaking or
representation. Peugeot Automobiles Australia is the trading name of Sime Darby Automobiles Pty. Ltd. (ACN 000 426 282).
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