

Features	XT	XT HDi
BODYSTYLE		
5 door Touring wagon	•	•
SAFETY		
Driver and front passenger airbags	•	•
Front side airbags	•	•
Full length curtain airbags	•	•
ABS with Electronic Brake Force Distribution (EBFD)	•	•
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)	•	•
Side impact absorbent door padding (front doors)	•	•
Pretensioning and force limiting front seatbelts	•	•
Height adjustable front seatbelts	•	•
Front and rear seatbelt fastening indicator lights	•	•
Three rear 3-point seatbelts	•	•
Rear door child safety locks	•	•
Rear seat child restraint anchorage points	•	•
Automatic door unlocking in accident	•	
Automatic activation of hazard lights under emergency braking	•	•
SECURITY		
Rolling code transponder immobiliser	•	•
Visible VIN	•	•
Internally operated central locking	•	•
Delayed automatic locking (functions when vehicle is unlocked but not entered)	•	•
Automatic locking doors and boot (activated by vehicle moving)	•	•
Security coded audio system	•	•
Locking fuel filler cap	•	•
Door ajar warning	•	•
Key in ignition lock warning alarm	•	•
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE		
Cruise control + speed limiter	0	0
Speed sensitive power steering	•	•
Remote control central locking	•	•
Remote opening of rear windscreen from key	•	•
Electronic parking assistance	0	0
Location of car via plip	•	•
Electric windows with one touch and anti-pinch feature	•	•
Height and reach adjustable steering wheel	•	•
Driver foot rest	•	•
Electrically operated and heated door mirrors	•	•
Electric folding door mirrors	● ¹	● ¹
Split tailgate opening	•	•
Tinted glass	•	•
Athermic (heat reflective) windscreen	•	



Features	XT	XT HDi
IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATION		
RD4 six speaker radio/CD player	•	•
MP3 player connectivity	•	•
Speed related volume controls	•	•
Digital 'head up' display separate from stereo unit	•	•
Remote audio controls on steering column	•	•
RT4 multimedia satellite navigation system	0	0
HEATING AND VENTILATION		
Air conditioning	•	•
Pollen filter	•	•
INSTRUMENTS		
Speedometer with digital odometer and digital trip recorder	•	•
Rev counter	•	•
Water temperature and fuel gauges	•	•
Oil level gauge	•	•
Distance to next service indicator	•	•
Trip computer	•	•
External temperature gauge	•	•
Multi-function digital display, warning messages and vehicle check	•	•
INTERIOR FEATURES		
Front door stowage bins	•	•
Storage compartment in boot	•	•
Front seat back map pockets	•	•
Courtesy light with delay	•	•
Boot light	•	•
Net to secure luggage in boot	•	•
Removable security cover above boot	•	•
Front map reading lights	•	•
Driver and passenger sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors	•	•
Leather trimmed steering wheel	•	•
Aluminium look finish to centre console	•	•
White instrument dials	•	•
12V accessory power point in centre console	•	•
Rear 12V accessory power point	•	•
EXTERIOR FEATURES		
15" steel wheels	•	
16" steel wheels		•
16" alloy wheels	0	0
Sports front styling	•	•
Shadow aluminium finish to front grille	•	•
Body colour side rubbing strips	•	•
Body colour door mirrors	•	•



Features	XT	XT HDi
EXTERIOR FEATURES (cont)		
Body colour door handles	•	•
Panoramic glass roof with electric sunblind	•	•
Metallic paint	0	0
EXTERIOR LIGHTING AND VISIBILITY		
Double optic halogen headlights	•	•
Front fog lights	•	•
Remote headlight beam adjustment from fascia	•	•
Lights on warning alarm	•	•
High level third brake light	•	•
Heated glass rear window with timed cut-off	•	•
Intermittent rear wiper	•	•
Automatic rain-sensing front wipers	•	•
Automatic headlight illumination system	•	•
Headlight delay security illumination	•	•
SEATING		
Reclining front seats	•	•
Height adjustment of front seats	•	•
Height adjustable front head restraints	•	•
Three rear head restraints (height adjustable)	•	•
Sports front seats	•	•
60/40 split folding rear seats	•	•
Flat folding rear seats	•	•
Cloth trim	•	•
Leather trim	0	0

● = standard O = optional

^{1.} Only with electronic parking assistance option



Technical Data	XT	XT HDi		
ENGINE				
Туре	1.6-litre petrol	1.6-litre turbo diesel		
Cylinders	4	4		
Cubic capacity (cc)	1598	1560		
Bore x Stroke (mm)	77 x 85.8	75 x 88.3		
No. of valves	16	16		
Max power (kW @ rpm)	88 @ 6000	80 @ 4000		
Max torque (Nm @ rpm)	160 @ 4250	240 @ 1750		
Induction	Electronic	Turbo diesel		
Emission standard	Euro 4	Euro 4		
TRANSMISSION				
Transmission type	4 auto	5 man		
PERFORMANCE				
Maximum speed (km/h)	195	193		
Acceleration 0-100km/h (sec)	11.5	10.3		
0-1000m (sec)	32.9	32.2		
WHEELS AND TYRES				
Size	185/65 R15T	195/55 R16V		
Wheel type	15" steel	16" steel		
Full size spare wheel	•	•		
FUEL TANK				
Capacity (1)	50	50		
BRAKES				
Ventilated front discs	•	•		
Rear discs	•	•		
ABS with Electronic Brake Force Distribution	•	•		
Emergency Brake Assist	•	•		
STEERING				
Speed sensitive power steering	•	•		
Turning circle between kerbs (m)	10.6	10.6		
SUSPENSION				
Front		Independent with Macpherson type struts, helical springs and hydraulic dampers		
Rear		Rear torsion beam, helical springs and hydraulic valve dampers		



Technical Data	XT	XT HDi
WEIGHTS		
Kerb weight (kg)	1335	1350
Maximum braked trailer towing weight (kg)	1150	1150
DIMENSIONS		
Length (mm)	4159	4159
Width excluding mirrors (mm)	1748	1748
Width including mirrors (mm)	1972	1972
Height (mm)	1527	1527
Wheelbase (mm)	2540	2540
Boot volume with seats in place to security cover height (l)	325	325
CONSUMPTION AND EMISSIONS		
City cycle (1 / 100km)	9.8	6.1
Highway cycle (l / 100km)	5.5	4.4
Combined cycle (1 / 100km)	7.0	5.0
CO_2 emissions (g / km)	167	131

● = standard O = optional

Peugeot Automobiles Australia offers this information as a general guide to product specifications. All data is believed to be correct as at May 2009, however, as development is an ongoing process, changes may occur from time to time which will not necessarily reflected herein. Therefore, Peugeot Automobiles Australia reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Accordingly, this information should not be regarded as an infallible guide to correct specifications, nor does it constitute an offer for sale of any particular vehicle. Dealers are not agents of Peugeot Automobiles Australia and have absolutely no authority to bind Peugeot Automobiles Australia by an express or implied undertaking or representation. Peugeot Automobiles Australia is the trading name of Sime Darby Automobiles Pty. Ltd. (ACN 000 426 282).